## 501963832 06/21/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Mille	02/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turlen Holding SA
Street Address:	c/o Sipo S.A.
Internal Address:	Chemin du Chateau 26A
City:	CH-2805 Soyhieres
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425302

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)941-6091 **Phone**: 914-941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Donald J. Ranft

Address Line 1: THE HOLYOKE MANHATTAN BUILDING

Address Line 2: 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE Address Line 4: OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald J. Ranft

Total Attachments: 1

source=N1037\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0282 OP \$40 00 29425302

#### (S/I) File No:

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Richard Mille, a citizen of France

located (residing) at Domaine de Monbouan, F-35680 Moulins (France)

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled WATCH

for which he/she is about to make/has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND WHEREAS, Turlen Holding SA located and doing business at c/o Sipo S.A., Chemin du Château 26A, CH-2805 Soyhières (Switzerland)

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

DG ODIZIUGO (uelatota uotu tua outras organis)	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other value me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on	and set over and by the United States of the said invention, as
and extension to obtaining I offere Datent therefore, Said invention, abundance and extension	rs Patent to be held
and any and any and decigned for its own use and behoof and for the use and ben	ODI OLIKA SUCCESSONS
and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as rule	y and entirely as the
same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been mous:	1//
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of the hereunto set my hand the her	alfy 2012
(Inventor's signature) Richar	d Mille
In the presence of:	
42	
Elise Rousson	

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C. THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562

PO3.FRM

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0283

**RECORDED: 06/21/2012**